ETAS ID: TM356009

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent		09/12/2015	Banking Association: CANADA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVB, Inc.			
Street Address:	5209 SE International Way			
City:	Milwaukie			
State/Country:	OREGON			
Postal Code:	97222			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1862656	NATURE BAKE	
Registration Number:	4005800	NATURE BAKE	
Registration Number:	0925209	SURVIVA	
Registration Number:	3802374	DAVE'S KILLER BREAD	
Registration Number:	3186344	DAVE'S KILLER BREAD	
Registration Number:	3186450	JUST SAY NO TO BREAD ON DRUGS	
Registration Number:	3784283	GOOD SEED	
Registration Number:	3806109	POWERSEED BREAD	
Registration Number:	3481739	PEACE BOMB	
Registration Number:	3789885	BLUES BREAD	
Registration Number:	3784666	SIN DAWG	
Registration Number:	3808323	SPROOKIES	
Registration Number:	3998253	KILLER BREADQUARTERS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0620 900338528

Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day
Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	974799-050079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Sidney R. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=AVB, Inc. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=AVB, Inc. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=AVB, Inc. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=AVB, Inc. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0621 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 12th day of September 2015, by BANK OF MONTREAL, in its capacity as

Administrative Agent ("Agent"), in favor of AVB, INC., an Oregon corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of 2015 by and

among Agent, the Company and certain affiliates of the Company party thereto (the "Payoff

Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and

security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof,

which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Grant of a

Security Interest -- Trademarks dated December 27, 2012 executed by Company in favor of

Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 28, 2012

at Reel/Frame: 004931/0024.

[Signature Page Follows]

7060371v1 9/9/2015 2:41 PM 3630.160

TRADEMARK REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0622 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

By: ____ Name:

Title: Diroctor

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0623

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Ço	ÚNTRY	APPLICATIO N NO. & FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO: & DATE	Goops & Services	STATUS
Nature Bake – bra	and					
NATURE BAKE	U.S		74/407676 06/25/1993	1,862,656 11/15/1994	Class 30: Bakery products; namely, breads, buns, rolls, cookies, cinnamon raisin nut bars, orange raisin nut bars, and oatmeal date bars.	Registered
NATURE BAKE and Design	U.S	•	85/206181 12/27/2010	4,005,800 08/02/2011	Class 30: Bread.	Registered
SURVIVA	U.S.		72/373091 10/12/1970	925,209 12/07/1971	Class 30: Bread.	Registered
Dave's Killer Bre	ad –	brand				
DAVE'S KILLER BREAD and Design		U.S.	77/830979 09/21/2009	3,802,374 06/15/2010	Class 30: Bread.	Registered
DAVE'S KILLER BREAD		U.S.	78/745040 11/02/2005	3,186,344 12/19/2006	Class 30: Bread.	Registered
JUST SAY NO TO BREAD ON DRU		U.S.	78/770574 12/09/2005	3,186450 12/19/2006	Class 30: Bread	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0624

Mark	, vintry	APPLICATION NO. &	REGISTRATION NO. & DATE	GOODS & SERVICES	STATUS
GOOD SEED and Design	U.S.	77/831016 09/21/2009	3,784,283 05/04/2010	Class 30: Bread.	Registered
POWERSEED BREAD and Design	U.S.	77/835987 09/28/2009	3,806,109	Class 30: Bread.	Registered
PEACE BOMB	U.S.	77/189955 05/24/2007	3,481,739 08/05/2008	Class 30: Bread.	Registered
BLUES BREAD	U.S.	77/831029 09/21/2009	3,789,885 05/18/2010	Class 30: Bread.	Registered
SIN DAWG	U.S.	77/835989 09/28/2009	3,784666 05/04/2010	Class 30: Bread.	Registered
SPROOKIES	U.S.	77/752504 06/4/2009	3,808,323 06/22/2010	Class 30: Cookies.	Registered
KILLER BREADQUARTERS	U.S.	85/236244 02/08/2011	3,998253 07/19/2011	Class 35: Retail shops featuring bread, cookies and other baked goods.	Registered